## **Allied Health Professions**

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

Master of Physician Assistant Studies



FALL 2020 AND SPRING 2021											
ENROLLMENT HOURS	9 or more (Fall)	9 or more (Spring)	TOTAL (Fall &Spring)	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1
Tuition	\$6,257.25	\$6,260.25	\$12,517.50	\$5,564.00	\$4,865.25	\$4,169.50	\$3,477.50	\$2,782.75	\$2,084.25	\$1,392.50	\$698.75
Technology Fee (1)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
Lab and Supplies Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$89.00	\$78.00	\$67.00	\$56.00	\$44.00	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$11.00
Academic Excellence Fee (2)	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$10.00
Operational Fee	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$146.00	\$65.00	\$57.00	\$49.00	\$41.00	\$32.00	\$24.00	\$16.00	\$8.00
Bloodborne Pathogen Fee	\$31.00	\$0.00	\$31.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ACTIVITY FEE:											
Student Union	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Union Construction	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Student Health	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yearbook	\$0.00	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Government Association	\$26.50	\$26.50	\$53.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ACTIVITY FEE	\$116.50	\$147.50	\$264.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
TOTAL LA RESIDENT	\$6,712.75	\$6,715.75	\$13,428.50	\$5,948.00	\$5,215.25	\$4,470.50	\$3,744.50	\$3,013.75	\$2,236.25	\$1,510.50	\$782.75
Non LA Resident Fee	\$4,869.25	\$4,870.75	\$9,740.00	\$4,329.50	\$3,787.50	\$3,248.00	\$2,706.25	\$2,165.50	\$1624.75	\$1083.50	\$543.00
TOTAL NON LA RESIDENT	\$11,582.00	\$11,586.50	\$23,168.50	\$10,277.50	\$9,002.75	\$7,718.50	\$6,450.75	\$5,179.25	\$3,861.00	\$2,594.00	\$1,325.75
		SUMME	R 2021								
ENROLLMENT HOURS	6 or more	5	4	3	2	1					
Tuition	\$3,807.75	\$3,168.25	\$2,537.25	\$1,899.75	\$1268.25	\$634.00					
Technology Fee (1)	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$5.00					
Lab and Supplies Fee	\$50.00	\$42.00	\$33.00	\$25.00	\$17.00	\$8.00					
Academic Excellence Fee (2)	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$10.00					
Operational Fee	\$37.00	\$31.00	\$25.00	\$19.00	\$12.00	\$6.00					
ACTIVITY FEE:											
Student Union	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Union Construction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Student Health	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Yearbook	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Student Government Association	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
TOTAL ACTIVITY FEE	\$35.50	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
TOTAL LA RESIDENT	\$4,020.25	\$3,333.75	\$2,672.75	\$1,988.75	\$1,327.25	\$663.00					
Non LA Resident Fee	\$2,565.50	\$2,138.75	\$1709.00	\$1283.00	\$856.00	\$427.00					
TOTAL NON LA RESIDENT	\$6,585.75	\$5,472.50	\$4,381.75	\$3,271.75	\$2,183.25	\$1090.00					

(1) Technology Fee is \$5.00 per credit hour up to 15 hours.

(2) Academic Excellence Fee is \$10.00 per credit hour up to 12 hours.

